## CITY OF LEMON GROVE REQUEST FOR BIDS

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City of Lemon Grove, California will accept sealed bids at City Hall, 3232 Main Street, Lemon Grove, CA 91945 until **1:00 p.m. on Tuesday, March 19, 2024.** Bids shall be submitted in plain, sealed envelopes, marked on the outside with the project title: **Citywide Roof Replacement Project, No. 24-03.** The City of Lemon Grove is requesting bids from qualified contractors to undertake roof replacements at four various City facilities, consisting of removal and disposal of the existing roof, inspection of the roof deck, installation of new roofing material, and proper disposal of roofing debris. A mandatory pre-bid meeting is scheduled for February 29, 2024, at 9:00 AM at City Hall located at 3232 Main Street, Lemon Grove, CA 91945. The meeting is to answer bidders' questions about the project and to visit the four sites. All sites are accessible via a roof access ladder. The RFB document and specifications can be downloaded free of charge through the City's website, <u>https://www.lemongrove.ca.gov/business-development/contracting-opportunities/</u>. **Submittal of forms** (postmarks not accepted): Attn: Public Works, City of Lemon Grove, 3232 Main Street, Lemon Grove, CA 91945. For further information contact Izzy Murguia, Public Works Director, at 619-825-3814 or by email at <u>imurguia@lemongrove.ca.gov</u>.

Published in the East County Californian on Friday, February 16 & 23, 2024.